ImperativeCare®



Founded in 2015 by Fred Khosravi and the late Dr. Nick Hopkins, Imperative Care® is a medical technology company accelerating the development of life-changing technologies to bring better care to more patients suffering from stroke and other devastating vascular diseases.

OUR VISION

Bringing More Care to More People

We develop innovations that deliver a real impact for patients and their families, with a focus on making these technologies available more broadly.

OUR MISSION

Elevating Patient Care™

We are addressing gaps across the entire patient journey – from detection through recovery – to elevate care for patients suffering from stroke and other devastating vascular diseases.

OUR Approach

The Patient at the Center

Improving long-term patient outcomes requires more than just improving thrombectomy. We aim to treat more patients, optimize procedural outcomes and improve patient recovery.

STROKE

Elevating Stroke Care®

Our Stroke business delivers life-saving interventional solutions for patients with ischemic and hemorrhagic stroke for the best chance of a full recovery.

The Zoom Stroke Solution[™] is a purpose-built system for the treatment of ischemic stroke.

VASCULAR

Elevating Vascular Care

Our Vascular business is transforming thrombectomy care for people suffering from devastating vascular diseases, including pulmonary embolism

The Vascular portfolio includes the Symphony™
Thrombectomy System for venous clot and Prodigy™
Thrombectomy System for arterial clot.

ROBOTICS

Making Life-Saving Stroke Treatments Accessible to All

Telos Health™ is using robotics and automation to optimize vascular intervention with the goal of making life-saving stroke and vascular thrombectomies accessible to more people.

DIGITAL HEALTH

Improving Quality of Life for People Affected by Stroke

Kandu delivers tech-enabled healthcare services to stroke survivors and care partners, supporting a safe and successful transition home after hospital discharge.

Imperative Care, Inc.

1359 Dell Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 408.502.7548 www.imperativecare.com communications@imperativecare.com www.imperativecare.com/logos

© 2025 Imperative Care, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Imperative Care products are covered by U.S. and foreign patents. See www.imperativecare.com/patents for a list of applicable U.S. patents. Unless otherwise specified, all product and service names appearing in this document are trademarks owned by or licensed to Imperative Care, Inc., its subsidiaries or affiliates. No use of any Imperative Care, Inc. trademark, trade name, or trade dress may be made without the prior written authorization of Imperative Care, Inc., except to identify the products or services of the company. See www.imperativecare.com/trademarks for more information.